04-19-2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: BC-0284-PUS01

PATENTS ONLY

101679213

Patent and Trademark Office

101013210 /		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Laura McBurney	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Raymond Paul Goodrich, Jr.	Name: Gambro, Inc.	
3 , 3 = 0	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
★ Assignment ✓ Merger	Street Address: 10810 W. Collins Ave.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Lakewood State: CO ZIP: 80215	
Execution Date: 11/30/2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application.	, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/725426		
09/725426		
09/725426		
	had? D Vas M No	
Additional numbers attac		
	hed?	
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gambro, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Additional numbers attacts. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gambro, Inc. Internal Address: Edna O'Connor	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gambro, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gambro, Inc. Internal Address: Edna O'Connor Patent Department	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Additional numbers attacts. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gambro, Inc. Internal Address: Edna O'Connor	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gambro, Inc. Internal Address: Edna O'Connor Patent Department	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gambro, Inc. Internal Address: Edna O'Connor Patent Department Street Address: 10810 W. Collins Ave. City: Lakewood State: CO ZIP: 80215	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gambro, Inc. Internal Address: Edna O'Connor Patent Department Street Address: 10810 W. Collins Ave. City: Lakewood State: CO ZIP: 80215 A/18/2001 DBYRNE 00000247 032315 09723426 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gambro, Inc. Internal Address: Edna O'Connor Patent Department Street Address: 10810 W. Collins Ave. City: Lakewood State: CO ZIP: 80215 A/18/2001 DBY(N) 00000247 032315 09723425 DO NOT 20.558) 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2316 USE THIS SPACE	
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gambro, Inc. Internal Address: Edna O'Connor Patent Department Street Address: 10810 W. Collins Ave. City: Lakewood State: CO ZIP: 80215 A/18/2001 DBYRW 00000247 032315 09723426 DO NOT Post 58) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2316	
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gambro, Inc. Internal Address: Edna O'Connor Patent Department Street Address: 10810 W. Collins Ave. City: Lakewood State: CO ZIP: 80215 A/18/2001 DBY(N) 00000247 032315 09723425 DO NOT 20.558) 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2316 USE THIS SPACE	

PATENT

REEL: 011683 FRAME: 0356

ASSIGNMENT TO GAMBRO, INC.

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: (Title of Invention)

Storage Solution Containing Photosensitizers for Inactivation of Biological Contaminants

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith and which is identified in the Gambro Patent Department by Docket No. <u>BC-0284-PUS01</u>; and

WHEREAS, Gambro, Inc. a corporation of Colorado whose post office address is 10810 W. Collins Ave., Lakewood, Colorado 80215-4439 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors, and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Nanie	Address	Signature	<u>Date</u>
Laura McBurney	1776 Union Street Lakewood, Colorado 80215 U.S.A.	Rawa McBurney	11-3Q-QQ
Raymond P. Goodrich, Jr.	3500 East Kentucky Avenue Denver, Colorado 80209 U.S.A.	Cannal & thoothely .	11-30-00

PATENT REEL: 011683 FRAME: 0357

Notarization

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §261)

Executed this 30th day of November, in the year 3000
Zama MeBurney
(Signature of Inventor)
State of Colorado
Country of Jefferson
Before me personally appeared LAURA MCBURNEY who ack nowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed an
also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 30th day of No vender, in the year
2000
My Commission Expires 06-22-2004 (Notary Public) My Commission Expires 06-22-2004 (Notary Public)
(View Dublis)
(Seal)
Executed this 30th day of November, in the year 2000
at
(Signature of Imentor)
State of Colorado
Country of Jefferson
Before me personally appeared RAYMOND P. GOODRICH, JR. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free
act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of
November, in the year 2000
Lathern & Sone
(Notary Public)
()
(Seal)

My Commission Expires 06-22-2004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: BC-0207-P05

Listing of Inventors Continued on Page 3 hereof. \Box Yes . \Box No

RECORDED: 03/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 011683 FRAME: 0358